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Wednesday   6:15 pm Lanes 23 - 30Rose Bowl
USBC Certification: 705617   Lane Certification: 11718

President: Dell Wagner
Vice President: Keith Milder

Secretary/Treasurer: Gene Logel bowl@machlink.con

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 5 Stych Builders 238 1 279 1 273 1 790 62.7 1203 3393 1272 3612
2 1 Hardcore 6' 4" 228 3 200 5 222 2 650 51.6 1108 3200 1238 3590
3 2 Family Eye Center 216 4 153 8 215 3 584 46.3 1098 2977 1292 3553
4 7 Pin Pals 170 8 180 7 201 4 551 43.7 1023 2832 1252 3375
5 3 Team Bohica 233 2 242 2 199 5 674 53.5 1205 3246 1288 3504
6 4 Futter Guckers 196 7 217 3 193 6 606 48.1 1197 3103 1323 3441
7 8 Hit & Miss 201 5 196 6 187 7 584 46.3 1058 2971 1221 3556
8 6 Lincoln Lawn Care 198 6 213 4 184 8 595 47.2 1165 3202 1293 3488

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24 Hit & Miss 1207 1029 1079 3315 29 <---> Lincoln Lawn Care 1087 1043 1015 3145 13
25-26 Pin Pals 1147 1194 1034 3375 28 <---> Stych Builders 1103 1189 1121 3413 14
27-28 Futter Guckers 1113 1050 1089 3252 16 <---> Family Eye Center 1081 1081 1173 3335 26
29-30 Team Bohica 1088 949 1057 3094 20 <---> Hardcore 6' 4" 1117 1037 1031 3185 22

Lane Assignments
23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30

Wk31  03/27   6-  2   8-  7   5-  3   1-  4  Manually assigned

Men's Wednesday Night League

     CONGRATULATIONS TO STYCH BUILDERS WINNERS OF THE FIRST SECTION!!!  #1 SEED
            "          TO TEAM BOHICA WINNERS OF THE SECOND SECTION!!!  #2 SEED
            "          TO HARDCORE 6'4" WINNERS OF THE THIRD SECTION!!! #3 SEED
              "         TO THE WILD CARD TEAM FUTTER GUCKERS!!!         #4 SEED

Notables:

Congratulations to Greg Ferris 278 for high scratch game and
Erik Adams 721 for high scratch series.
High handicap game 266+23=289 by Erik Adams and high handicap
series 721+69=790.
Larry Roberson 228+16=244 in the first match was paired against
Drake Jehle 232+13=245 for high game to loose. John Zigament 148+76=224
in the third match against Curtis Cordrey 214=+0=214 for low game to
win.

There was two bowler with 100 pin swing in there scores this week.

Shannon Stolba had 240 in the first game and 127 in the second game.

Ricky Carpenter had 256 in the second game and 147 in the third game.

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1148 Stych Builders 3290 Stych Builders 1207 Hit & Miss 3413 Stych Builders
1021 Hit & Miss 2878 Team Bohica 1194 Pin Pals 3375 Pin Pals
1016 Team Bohica 2868 Futter Guckers 1189 Stych Builders 3335 Family Eye Center

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
278 Greg Ferris 721 Erik Adams 289 Erik Adams 790 Erik Adams
277 Skylar Delano 714 Greg Ferris 286 Skylar Delano 729 Jonathan Van Est
266 Erik Adams 679 Skylar Delano 281 Greg Ferris 727 Aaron Starkweather
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Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1205 Team Bohica 3393 Stych Builders 1323 Futter Guckers 3612 Stych Builders
1203 Stych Builders 3246 Team Bohica 1293 Lincoln Lawn Care 3590 Hardcore 6' 4"
1197 Futter Guckers 3202 Lincoln Lawn Care 1292 Family Eye Center 3556 Hit & Miss

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Jeff Burroughs 782 Greg Ferris 324 Jody Metzger 854 Keith Milder
288 Neal Adams 782 Keith Milder 317 Neal Adams 848 Robert Delano
286 Darin Van Est 782 Robert Delano 311 Darin Van Est 812 Jesse Ford

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Greg Ferris 217 2 19576 90 109.0 71.0 60.56 % 278 782 282 794
Robert Delano 202 16 17638 87 108.0 66.0 62.07 % 278 782 300 848
Skylar A. Delano 210 9 18278 87 101.0 73.0 58.05 % 277 716 289 758
Keith W. Milder 196 21 16532 84 101.0 67.0 60.12 % 269 782 293 854
Darin J. Van Est 204 14 18426 90 99.0 81.0 55.00 % 286 728 311 782
Neal Adams 190 27 16532 87 98.0 76.0 56.32 % 288 660 317 783
Casey F. Carpenter 200 18 18017 90 98.0 82.0 54.44 % 258 678 278 732
Tim W. Staley 224 0 18845 84 98.0 70.0 58.33 % 276 761 276 761
Chris M. Heinrich 187 29 16321 87 95.0 79.0 54.60 % 238 665 264 746
Wes Morse 206 12 16087 78 93.0 63.0 59.62 % 265 698 283 746
Ricky J. Carpenter 198 19 17882 90 91.0 89.0 50.56 % 265 688 287 763
Jonathan A. Van Est 185 31 16667 90 90.0 90.0 50.00 % 244 649 279 749
Aaron Starkweather 188 28 15236 81 90.0 72.0 55.56 % 257 690 293 798
Dale R. Turner II 199 18 16548 83 90.0 76.0 54.22 % 267 682 286 755
Shannon L. Stolba 203 15 18304 90 88.0 92.0 48.89 % 278 716 290 752
Josh Riley 167 47 14604 87 88.0 86.0 50.57 % 243 619 295 775
Gene Logel 141 71 12771 90 88.0 92.0 48.89 % 191 502 264 718
Jesse J. Ford 195 22 15257 78 82.0 80.0 50.62 % 279 731 306 812
Jody Metzger 161 53 11598 72 80.0 64.0 55.56 % 253 595 324 784
Mark D. Hightower JR 200 18 14464 72 79.0 65.0 54.86 % 277 664 295 718
Jeff S. Burroughs 223 0 14070 63 79.0 47.0 62.70 % 300 766 300 766
Ray F. Poe 175 40 13183 75 77.0 73.0 51.33 % 235 634 271 742
Anthony Colon 196 21 17688 90 76.0 104.0 42.22 % 279 712 292 766
Mark D. Hansen 199 18 13740 69 75.0 63.0 54.35 % 267 721 291 781
Dell G. Wagner 186 30 15131 81 74.0 88.0 45.68 % 233 622 267 718
Dale R. Turner 201 17 16945 84 73.0 95.0 43.45 % 274 685 288 754
Brandon L. Smith 168 46 12098 72 71.0 73.0 49.31 % 226 580 275 736
Anthony P. Gaeta 183 33 13205 72 68.0 76.0 47.22 % 245 597 279 696
Dewayne L. Pallischeck 185 31 14477 78 66.0 90.0 42.31 % 235 626 264 713
Rick D. Carpenter 184 32 16643 90 64.0 116.0 35.56 % 277 650 302 749
Drake A. Jehle 205 13 14821 72 62.0 88.0 41.33 % 266 686 279 725
Carter Riley 182 34 12620 69 62.0 76.0 44.93 % 258 672 282 744
Dennis P. Wagoner 212 7 16561 78 61.0 95.0 39.10 % 278 750 287 777
Dalton Unruh 198 19 10106 51 54.0 54.0 50.00 % 279 698 300 761
Randy Green Jr 135 76 8132 60 52.0 68.0 43.33 % 183 500 267 740
Steven W. Kies 189 27 9864 52 50.0 54.0 48.08 % 277 694 305 778
Zach J. Franks 174 41 9949 57 49.0 71.0 40.83 % 248 581 293 711
Jared D. Hightower 184 32 8289 45 44.0 52.0 45.83 % 289 657 325 765
John C. Zigament 134 77 6877 51 38.0 70.0 35.19 % 222 525 297 750
Russ W. Mohedano 170 45 5614 33 32.0 40.0 44.44 % 233 580 273 748
Lane O. Freyermuth 164 50 4453 27 30.0 24.0 55.56 % 202 571 274 735
Nick D. Yocom 190 27 5144 27 24.0 30.0 44.44 % 249 656 279 746
Erik W. Adams 203 15 3049 15 18.0 12.0 60.00 % 266 721 289 790
Chip Calcott III 216 3 3248 15 16.0 14.0 53.33 % 267 702 267 714
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Team Rosters
1 - Hardcore 6' 4"  Lane 29  HDCP=135  Avg=947

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dale R. Turner 201 17 16945 84 274 685 288 754 184 188 166 538 586
Anthony P. Gaeta 183 33 13205 72 245 597 279 696 228 177 168 573 672
Dale R. Turner II 199 18 16548 83 267 682 286 755 179 197 187 563 617
Brandon L. Smith 168 46 12098 72 226 580 275 736 157 140 169 466 604
Keith W. Milder 196 21 16532 84 269 782 293 854 235 201 207 643 706

2 - Family Eye Center  Lane 24  HDCP=188  Avg=888
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick D. Carpenter 184 32 16643 90 277 650 302 749 201 146 237 584 680
Steven W. Kies 189 27 9864 52 277 694 305 778 a179 a179 a179 537 618
Gene Logel 141 71 12771 90 191 502 264 718 127 167 139 433 646
Ray F. Poe 175 40 13183 75 235 634 271 742 0 0
Mark D. Hansen 199 18 13740 69 267 721 291 781 0 0
Lane O. Freyermuth 164 50 4453 27 202 571 274 735 0 0

3 - Team Bohica  Lane 28  HDCP=75  Avg=1018
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Chip Calcott III 216 3 3248 15 267 702 267 714 244 204 189 637 643
Chris M. Heinrich 187 29 16321 87 238 665 264 746 131 138 147 416 497
Shannon L. Stolba 203 15 18304 90 278 716 290 752 240 127 181 548 590
Aaron Starkweather 188 28 15236 81 257 690 293 798 201 215 224 640 727
Tim W. Staley 224 0 18845 84 276 761 276 761 200 193 244 637 637
Mark D. Hightower JR 200 18 14464 72 277 664 295 718 0 0

4 - Futter Guckers  Lane 30  HDCP=127  Avg=956
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jared D. Hightower 184 32 8289 45 289 657 325 765 218 177 180 575 674
Dalton Unruh 198 19 10106 51 279 698 300 761 a188 a188 a188 564 621
Jesse J. Ford 195 22 15257 78 279 731 306 812 145 187 172 504 567
Zach J. Franks 174 41 9949 57 248 581 293 711 202 168 211 581 707
Drake A. Jehle 205 13 14821 72 266 686 279 725 232 202 210 644 683

5 - Stych Builders  Lane 27  HDCP=53  Avg=1039
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Darin J. Van Est 204 14 18426 90 286 728 311 782 182 171 199 552 591
Greg Ferris 217 2 19576 90 278 782 282 794 209 227 278 714 723
Robert Delano 202 16 17638 87 278 782 300 848 224 225 189 638 686
Skylar A. Delano 210 9 18278 87 277 716 289 758 202 277 200 679 706
Wes Morse 206 12 16087 78 265 698 283 746 0 0

6 - Lincoln Lawn Care  Lane 23  HDCP=95  Avg=996
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeff S. Burroughs 223 0 14070 63 300 766 300 766 a213 a213 a213 639 639
Dell G. Wagner 186 30 15131 81 233 622 267 718 213 213 143 569 659
Dennis P. Wagoner 212 7 16561 78 278 750 287 777 210 186 205 601 622
Neal Adams 190 27 16532 87 288 660 317 783 0 0
Dewayne L. Pallischeck 185 31 14477 78 235 626 264 713 0 0

7 - Pin Pals  Lane 26  HDCP=174  Avg=905
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ricky J. Carpenter 198 19 17882 90 265 688 287 763 199 256 147 602 659
Casey F. Carpenter 200 18 18017 90 258 678 278 732 203 245 175 623 677
John C. Zigament 134 77 6877 51 222 525 297 750 126 118 148 392 620
Erik W. Adams 203 15 3049 15 266 721 289 790 266 249 206 721 790
Russ W. Mohedano 170 45 5614 33 233 580 273 748 172 145 177 494 629
Randy Green Jr 135 76 8132 60 183 500 267 740 0 0
Nick D. Yocom 190 27 5144 27 249 656 279 746 0 0
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8 - Hit & Miss  Lane 25  HDCP=186  Avg=891
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jody Metzger 161 53 11598 72 253 595 324 784 167 177 202 546 708
Josh Riley 167 47 14604 87 243 619 295 775 192 128 125 445 583
Carter Riley 182 34 12620 69 258 672 282 744 201 163 151 515 614
Anthony Colon 196 21 17688 90 279 712 292 766 246 182 190 618 681
Jonathan A. Van Est 185 31 16667 90 244 649 279 749 215 193 225 633 729

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Brennan M. Alexander 187 29 1124 6 213 592 251 706 0 0
Alan E. Bodman 182 34 546 3 214 546 228 588 0 0
Cobi T. Cline 212 7 637 3 224 637 238 679 0 0
Curtis A. Cordrey 224 0 11430 51 299 735 299 735 245 248 214 707 707
Chris J. Day 152 61 8255 54 191 518 251 701 157 147 146 450 630
Randall E. Green Sr. 164 50 985 6 180 501 233 660 0 0
Jason P. Hoyle 202 16 3040 15 263 648 290 729 0 0
Richard J. Keller 207 11 621 3 221 621 233 657 0 0
John J. Kramer 194 23 1752 9 235 603 266 687 174 196 233 603 681
Randy Naber 171 44 1029 6 203 542 239 650 161 151 175 487 595
Jason C. Perez 169 45 1528 9 207 583 256 730 0 0
Larry D. Roberson 204 14 7349 36 257 662 262 710 228 221 213 662 710
Robert J. Sorrowfree 214 5 1284 6 254 670 269 715 0 0
John P. Stelzner 180 36 1626 9 223 582 275 738 0 0
Corey A. Thumma 213 6 639 3 233 639 233 639 0 0
James L. Turner 164 50 7381 45 215 560 267 716 0 0
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